502167822 12/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Nathaniel L. BOWDITCH	09/25/2011	
Thomas G. GOFF	09/25/2011	
Tarmigan CASEBOLT	09/25/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hancock Medical, Inc.	
Street Address:	897 Independence Avenue, Suite 3A	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13667795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504940792

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 813-5676
Email: pellison@mofo.com
Correspondent Name: Marcus Reeslund
Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP
Address Line 2: 755 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	707712000101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcus Reeslund

Total Attachments: 2 source=13667795#page1.tif source=13667795#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029494 FRAME: 0256

CH \$40,00 1366

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by, Assignors Nathaniel L. Bowditch of Menlo Park, CA, Thomas G. Goff of Mountain View, CA, and Tarmigan Casebolt of San Francisco, CA to HANCOCK MEDICAL, INC., having a place of business at Menlo Park, California.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention POSITIVE AIRWAY PRESSURE SYSTEM WITH HEAD POSITION CONTROL,

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention,

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any application that is filed for said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assignees will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assignees, to the interest assigned herein to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

13510-1

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the assignment herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates written hereinbelow.

Assignors

9/	25/	77	
Date			

Nathaniel L. Bowditch

9.	25.11
-	***************************************
Date	

Thomas G. Goff

9/	25/	(1)	
Data			 *******
vate			

Tarmigan Casebolt